EG
A tough electric gripper
that supports workpiece retention
E l e c t r i c  G r i p p e r
ES/EC
○ Uses a ball screw to move with higher
precision than air cylinders.
○ Modularized structure reduces number

General Specifications
6
Model Number Coding
Lineup
EG (with Stepper Driver Controller TSC)
Combination with dedicated driver controller
EG28V+TSC EG35V+TSC EG42V+TSC
System Configuration
Note: �When using a 10 m actuator cable, please insert a noise filter in the TSC power source.
We recommend the RSAN-2003 noise filter from the TDK-Lambda Corporation.
Cable Quantity Notes
Actuator cable for TSC 1 Comes with compatible actuator
I/O cable 1 Sold separately (I/O connector for TSC side only comes with TSC)
PC communication cable 1 Sold separately
Cable List
The customer must supply the wiring.
PC set-up software
D-step
Actuator cable (included)
CBL-TSC-AC-**-B
PC communication cable (sold separately)
CBL-COM-03
CN1
CN2
CN3
CN4
Model Feed screw
lead Stroke Control device Motor bracket Motor size Home position Cable type/length
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
EG28V — 02 — 014 — TS — / 28P — D00 — S3
EG28V 02: 02 mm 014: 14 mm TS: �Stepper Driver Controller
TSC
No symbol: None 28P: Stepper motor 28×28 D00: Open side No symbol: None
EG35V 022: 22 mm 35P: Stepper motor 35×35 R00: Closed side S3: Standard 3 m
EG42V 030: 30 mm 42P: Stepper motor 42×42 S5: Standard 5 m
SA: Standard 10 m
The available stroke
options vary based on
the model.
EG28V: 014
EG35V: 022
EG42V: 030
The available motor
options vary based on the
model.
EG28V: 28P
EG35V: 35P
EG42V: 42P
D00 and R00 use mechanical homing.
D00: Open side R00: Closed side
Controller must be procured
separately.
→ p. 21
62
112
52
+
54
100
42
+
45
.5
81
34
+
7
EG (without Motor)
Main actuator unit only or equipped with motor specified by customer
Model Number Coding
Lineup
EG28V, EG35V, EG42V
Stepper motor specifications Servo motor specifications
Model Feed screw lead Stroke With/without motor Motor bracket
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
EG28V — 02 — 014 — 0 — A
EG28V 02: 02 mm 014: 14 mm 0: Without motor A	: Stepper motor
EG35V 022: 22 mm 1: With motor (THK will purchase and mount the motor you specify) B	: Servo motor
EG42V 030: 30 mm
The available stroke
options vary based on
the model.
EG28V: 014
EG35V: 022
EG42V: 030
If “0” is selected:
No coupling will be attached. Please specify if
a coupling is required when ordering.
A coupling is not required when a stepper motor
will be used.
If “1” is selected:
The designated motor will be mounted. Please
specify the motor cable direction separately.
8
EG28V
Basic Specifications
Motor Selection Information
Compatible Motors
Model Number Coding
Selection Information
If “TS” is selected for ④ With or without motor/controller type, selections
must be made for ⑥ to ⑧.
Model Feed screw
lead Stroke With or without motor/
controller type Motor bracket Motor size Home position Cable type/length
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
EG28V — 02 — 014 — TS — A / 28P — D00 — S3
EG28V 02: 02 mm 014: 14 mm TS: �Stepper Driver
Controller TSC
No symbol: None 28P: Stepper motor 28×28 D00: Open side No symbol: None
	A: Stepper motor R00: Closed side 	S3: Standard 3 m
	 0: 	Without motor 	B: Servo motor 	S5: Standard 5 m
	 1: 	With motor (purchased by THK) 	SA: Standard 10 mIf “TS” is selected for ④ With or
without motor/controller type,
please select “No symbol.”
If “0” or “1” is selected, please
choose either “A” or “B.”
Static Permissible Moment
Motor size 28×28
Stroke1 (mm) 14 (7)
Gripping force2 (N) 20
Gripping force retention (%) 95
Acceleration/deceleration (G) 0.1
Movement speed1 (mm/s) 80 (40)
Gripping speed1 (mm/s) 6 (3)
Feed screw lead (mm) 2
Reduction ratio (LM Guide block/nut) 9.25/14
Positioning repeatability (mm) ±0.01
Backlash (mm) 0.2
Starting torque (N·m) 0.006
Travel life (grip cycles) (10,000 cycles) 1000
Permissible input torque (N·m) 0.07
Mass (kg)
Stepper motor specifications3 0.33
Servo motor specifications3 0.38
TSC specifications 0.54
1 Values in parentheses are for one side.
2 Value when Controller TSC is selected.
3 Motor mass not included.
LM
 G
ui
de
Basic dynamic load rating C (N) 2050
Basic static load rating C0 (N) 2690
Static permissible moment4
(N·m)
MA direction 7.33
MB direction 7.33
MC direction 12.5
4	Static permissible moment is the maximum moment that can be permitted while the
product is stationary.
The standard for MA and MC moments is the top surface of the LM Guide, while the
standard for MB moments is the center of the LM Guide.
Note 1)	 This is the value when the LM Guide has 1 block.
MC MA
MB
■ For Stepper Motors
Feed screw lead (mm) Thread length (mm) Moving part mass (kg) Reduction ratio Overall efficiency Shaft conversion inertia (kg·m2)
2 38 0.066 9.25/14 0.36 1.21×10-6
■ For Servo Motors
Feed screw lead (mm) Thread length (mm) Moving part mass (kg) Reduction ratio Overall efficiency Shaft conversion inertia (kg·m2)
Recommended coupling
Coupling model Coupling inertia (kg·m2)
2 52.4 0.066 9.25/14 0.36 1.32×10-6 SFC-010SA2-5B-*B 0.58×10-6
AC servo motor Motor rated
output (W) Flange size Motor
bracket

12
EG35V
Model Number Coding
Basic Specifications
Selection Information
If “TS” is selected for ④ With or without motor/controller type, selections
must be made for ⑥ to ⑧.
Model Feed screw
lead Stroke With or without motor/
controller type Motor bracket Motor size Home position Cable type/length
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
EG35V — 02 — 022 — TS — A / 35P — D00 — S3
EG35V 02: 02 mm 022: 22 mm TS: �Stepper Driver
Controller TSC
No symbol: None 35P: Stepper motor 35×35 D00: Open side No symbol: None
A: 	Stepper motor R00: Closed side 	S3: 	Standard 3 m
	 0: 	Without motor 	B: 	Servo motor 	S5: 	Standard 5 m
	 1: 	With motor (purchased by THK) 	SA: 	Standard 10 mIf “TS” is selected for ④ With or
without motor/controller type,
please select “No symbol.”
If “0” or “1” is selected, please
choose either “A” or “B.”
Motor size 35×35
Stroke1 (mm) 22 (11)
Gripping force2 (N) 57
Gripping force retention (%) 95
Acceleration/deceleration (G) 0.3
Movement speed1 (mm/s) 100 (50)
Gripping speed1 (mm/s) 6 (3)
Feed screw lead (mm) 2
Reduction ratio (LM Guide block/nut) 12.8/19
Positioning repeatability (mm) ±0.01
Backlash (mm) 0.3
Starting torque (N·m) 0.008
Travel life (grip cycles) (10,000 cycles) 1000
Permissible input torque (N·m) 0.157
Mass (kg)
Stepper motor specifications3 0.55
Servo motor specifications3 0.59
TSC Specifications 0.83
1 Values in parentheses are for one side.
2 Value when Controller TSC is selected.
3 Motor mass not included.
LM
 G
ui
de
Basic dynamic load rating C (N) 2960
Basic static load rating C0 (N) 3680
Static permissible moment4
(N·m)
MA direction 11.2
MB direction 11.2
MC direction 21.1
4	Static permissible moment is the maximum moment that can be permitted while the
product is stationary.
The standard for MA and MC moments is the top surface of the LM Guide, while the
standard for MB moments is the center of the LM Guide.
Note 1)	 This is the value when the LM Guide has 1 block.
Static Permissible Moment
MC MA
MB
■ For Stepper Motors
Feed screw lead (mm) Thread length (mm) Moving part mass (kg) Reduction ratio Overall efficiency Shaft conversion inertia (kg·m2)
2 45.8 0.088 12.8/19 0.36 2.76×10-6
■ For Servo Motors
Feed screw lead (mm) Thread length (mm) Moving part mass (kg) Reduction ratio Overall efficiency Shaft conversion inertia (kg·m2)
Recommended coupling
Coupling model Coupling inertia (kg·m2)
2 59 0.088 12.8/19 0.36 2.87×10-6 SFC-010SA2-5B-*B 0.58×10-6
AC servo motor Motor rated
output (W) Flange size Motor
bracket

16
EG42V
Model Number Coding
Basic Specifications
Selection Information
Stroke
30 mm
Motor
Direct coupling
Stepper
motor
42×42
Gripper
type
Servo motor
150 W
Servo motor
100 W
Servo motor
80 W
Servo motor
50 W
If “TS” is selected for ④ With or without motor/controller type, selections
must be made for ⑥ to ⑧.
Model Feed screw
lead Stroke With or without motor/
controller type Motor bracket Motor size Home position Cable type/length
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
EG42V — 02 — 030 — TS — A / 42P — D00 — S3
EG42V 02: 02 mm 030: 30 mm TS: �Stepper Driver
Controller TSC
No symbol: None 42P: Stepper motor 42×42 D00: Open side No symbol: None
A: 	Stepper motor R00: Closed side S3: Standard 3 m
	 0: 	Without motor 	B: 	Servo motor S5: Standard 5 m
	 1: 	With motor (purchased by THK) SA: Standard 10 mIf “TS” is selected for ④ With or
without motor/controller type,
please select “No symbol.”
If “0” or “1” is selected, please
choose either “A” or “B.”
Motor size 42×42
Stroke1 (mm) 30 (15)
Gripping force2 (N) 102
Gripping force retention (%) 95
Acceleration/deceleration (G) 0.3
Movement speed1 (mm/s) 140 (70)
Gripping speed1 (mm/s) 6 (3)
Feed screw lead (mm) 2
Reduction ratio (LM Guide block/nut) 14.2/20
Positioning repeatability (mm) ±0.01
Backlash (mm) 0.3
Starting torque (N·m) 0.01
Travel life (grip cycles) (10,000 cycles) 1000
Permissible input torque (N·m) 0.311
Mass (kg)
Stepper motor specifications3 0.79
Servo motor specifications3 0.87
TSC Specifications 1.22
1 Values in parentheses are for one side.
2 Value when Controller TSC is selected.
3 Motor mass not included.
LM
 G
ui
de
Basic dynamic load rating C (N) 4440
Basic static load rating C0 (N) 5080
Static permissible moment4
(N·m)
MA direction 17.4
MB direction 17.4
MC direction 36
4	Static permissible moment is the maximum moment that can be permitted while the
product is stationary.

21
TSC
Model Number Coding
TSC Function Mode
There are five modes available for the TSC to suit different applications and purposes.
Function mode Overview Step data count Gripping control
M
ul
ti-
po
in
t p
os
iti
on
in
g
ty
pe
0: 64-position mode
64-point multi-point positioning operation
Area output available, P area output available
64 Available
1: External input teaching
64-point multi-point positioning operation
I/O external input teaching mode
Area output not available, P area output available
64 Not Available
2: 256-position mode
256-point multi-point positioning operation
Area output not available, P area output available
256 Available
El
ec
tro
m
ag
ne
tic
 v
al
ve
 ty
pe
4: Solenoid mode 1
7-point multi-point positioning operation
Direct movement command input
Area output available, P area output available
7 Available
5: Solenoid mode 2
3-point multi-point positioning operation
Direct movement command input
Location detection auto switch output, area output, P area output available
3 Not Available
Specifications
Basic specifications Input power supply DC 24 V ±10% (Maximum 2.5 A)